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Leader across Key Cable Markets in India k\GTPI-

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

* No1linCATV
: Zh:;;n ot across 10 states ) \
seeded VA | Set-Top Boxes Seeded I 9.70 Mn
 Significant
Private Wired- | Active Subscribers? I 7.65 Mn
Broadband
\_ Provider  / L Paying Subscribers [ 7.10 Mn y
r ~ \
Home Pass I 2.66 Mn
- ° : L Active Subscribers I 340K |
Total FTTX Subscribers I 64K |

L L
\

* No 2 CATV Provider Key Consolidated Financials (IND AS) (X Mn)
* 24% market share

* 2.4 Mn STB Seeded ( 1 )
Goa \ ) L A )
d \ RV N\
(. 1.3 MnsTB ) [ Revenue 3,911 12,892 11,134
Seeded 5 > P b
* Significant [ EBITDA 1,103 3,615 3,175
presence in all 5 < S J
\__Phases y, [ PAT 266 1913 614
A A o
N ((()))
4 * FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar |
1 Active = Active during last 60 days | 2 Excluding financial figures of EPC contract | 3 Exceptional item (Provision for Bad Debts) of X 650 Mn S



Key Inherent Strength of GTPL Hathway \% GTPI'
¢ N

* #1 MSO in Gujarat, #2 in WB

* 90% CATV Subscribers in Hindi Speaking
Market

* Gujarat, Maharashtra, WB key markets for

® Significant Presence in Rest of National and Regional Advertiser

Maharashtra; Seeded 1.3 Mn STBs

* Better Negotiation Power with Broadcaster

=
O
Q
)
(q0)
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* 2.66 Mn Broadband Home Pass, mainly
in Gujarat

/27,000+ LCOs as Partner \

* Industry First to offer versatile language-wise

Kregional packages /

ﬁPartnered with Leading Technology \

Consumption Market

] " Provider for best quality

.|§ 8 * Bottom-up company — Transparency in its

S approach * State-of-the-Art Next Generation Video
S %0 Headend System from Harmonics Inc.,
% CE) * Treats LCO as Business Partner USA

S (O

= * Ease-of-Business via multiple Apps in * State-of-the-Art BNG solutions from

Kvernacular Languages / kNokia for high speed FTTX broadband /

s




Digital Cable TV | Broadband

Cutting Edge Technology and Infrastructure U GTPL

Advanced technology and equipment provided by leading technology vendors

Well positioned to expand reach into different geographies Optic Fibre Cable Network GPON Technology

Mother Headend
Gujarat

Mother
Headend&
Network
Operating Centre ;
capable of |
catering to entire i
country i

,." Main Headend
,," Kolkata v| Owned : 30,000+ KMs v'| Seamless connectivity

v Underground : 2,000+ KMs v Higher broadband speed
RS * Support Headend
for disaster management v'| Leased: 5,500+ KMs v VoD, OTT capabilities
Network Operating
Centre, Gujarat s _ N
CISCO Harmonic ZTE Changhong Sterlite Verimartix
TECHNOLOGY (Hong Kong) Technologies
. Magnaquest
PARTNERS jg \  Nagravision SA NOKIA Technologies Ltd Tele System Shenzhen Skyworth Polycab y

e
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Experienced Management Team with Strong Track Record k\ GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

Aniruddhasinhji Jadeja A zealous entrepreneur; started with cable operations in 90s and shaped GTPL in 2006; has many
Promoter and MD accomplishments to his credit and has won numerous industry/social awards

Viren Thakkar
Chief Financial Officer & Head -
Secretarial

CA and ICWA with 28 years of experience in Finance & Accounts; has worked in Roquette Riddhi Siddhi,
Torrent Power, etc. in Corporate Finance, Internal Control and Audit domains

@ B
CFA & MBA with 21 years of varied experience in Media, Internet & e-commerce; has worked in Astro Group

(Malaysia) and Zee Group (India)
A%

Piyush Pankaj
Business Head - Video & Chief
Strategy Officer

4
@ B
Neeraj Agrawal MBA from Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya University; 23 years of experience in managing diverse telecom
Head Broadband (Retail) products (both GSM & CDMA), largely in Reliance Communications
\ % 4
Subrata Bhattacharya C . : . ' : . . )
: : Electrical Engineer with 25 years of rich experience in analog / digital cable TV / Broadband Technology across
Chief Information & Technology . 8 P
: reputed companies like RPG Netcom, Siti Cable & Cablecomm
Officer Y
@ B
Ekta Kanade Bachelor in Law, University of Bombay; 18 years of experience, largely in Media industry and organizations
Chief Legal Officer including Viacom 18, Walt Disney, etc.
\ % 4
@ B
Ketan Bhatt PGDRM from the Institute of Rural Management, Anand; has worked in British Gas, Idea Cellular, Torrent
Chief People Officer Pharma and Torrent Power; has 20+ years in experience HR & OD domains
\ % 4

7




Digital Cable TV | Broadband

& . . . . R

» Successful implementation of New Tariff Order (NTO) across India has opened up
avenues for expansion in existing markets & lifted entry barriers in untapped
markets.

_ Growth Opportunities  (GGTPL

» Increase footprints in existing market through expansion and venture into new

K markets through acquisitions and consolidations /

» With 4.4 Mn Households’ reach in Gujarat & 2.4 Mn in West Bengal, GTPL is better
positioned to convert the HH in to Broadband subscribers

» Upgraded and deployed GPON Technology to provide High Speed, High Volume
Broadband Services in Gujarat; other regions under way for upgrade to FTTX
Solutions

/> Industry First, Dual Service Product : Giga™P: Broadband Services along with Cable\
services, as a single package at attractive rates to convert current customers and
add new customers

» Capitalize on current infrastructure of both CATV & Broadband business, for better

0 ROI -

s




Growth Opportunities

O

) \Va
'HE BACKBONE (
DIG

A )|

Digital India

Power To Empower

advantage/

(5GTPL

¢” Digital Cable TV | Broadbana

N~

9

/\/ Bagged Work Order for X 1,246 Crores for implementation of BharatNet\

Phase Il project in Gujarat (Package B, Saurashtra), under Gujarat Fibre Grid
Network Limited (GFGNL)

(5 GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

\\/ Polycab Wires Pvt. Ltd. as Consortium Partner

/
K/ EPC (Engineering, Procurement & Construction) based Project \

v To connect 3,767 GPs (Gram Panchayats) in 10 Districts; connected 290+ GPs
up to Q1 FY20

v 1 Gbps with additional 12 Core Fiber capacity
v" Fibre execution of ~17,000 Kms; laid ~3,000 Kms of Fibre up to Q1 FY20

v' 3 Years Operations & Maintenance (O&M); Option to extend for next 4 years
\ at additional value /
\

(v Monetization of infrastructure

v’ Increased penetration in Rural Gujarat

¥ Enhancing digital infrastructure implementation capabilities )

.



New Tariff Order \a GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

TRAI v’ Successfully implemented New Tariff Order (NTO) across India and migrated
Regulations all subscribers to New Packages.
: )
Consumer v GTPL Recommended package offered
Choice v First in MSO industry to offer versatile language-wise regional packages
K\/True A-La-Carte : Subscriber can select & pay for services of his choice y
a )
A
[ Utf) } v/ Transformed entire LCO base to Auto-dunning
..'l Dunning
N J
- N /\/Staff Trainings & LCO Meets \
Empowering v/ “Digital Payment Options” to LCOs & Subscribers
Value Chain v End-to-End Integrated Systems
. Partners ) v’ Consumer Awareness through e-mails, SMS & Consumer Awareness
\ Programming Channel
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KEY KPIs : CATV Business : Quarterly : consolidatec* () GTPL

13

STBs Seeded (Mn) Active STBs (Mn) Paying Subs (Mn)

NTO &
Auto-dunning
Effectin Q4 FY19

7.45
7.28 710
‘ ‘ | |

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY1S Q1FY20

7.90%
7.65*

8.00
| ‘“ | ‘

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20

7.11

9.70
9.50 9.50
9.20
8.90 |

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar (((I)))
# Active = Active during last 60 days e



s
KEY KPls : CATV Business Phase wise : Consolidatea* ) @TPL

[ Phase-wise Seeded STBs (Mn) Q1 FY20 } [ Phase-wise Paying Subs (Mn) Q1 FY20 }
I
3.58 :
I
I 2.61
3.00 :
| 2.29
I
I
2.26 :
I
: 1.44
I
I
I
I
I 0.75
0.86 |
I
I
I
I
I
I
Phase | Phase Il Phase Il Phase IV Phase | Phase I Phase Il Phase IV

14 * FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar




KEY KPIs : Broadband Business : Quarterly

m SUBSCRIBER (000 ARPU (%) (NET OF TAXES

15

340
325
315
304
290 |

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3 FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20

2.66
2.42
2.15
1.80
1.53 |

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3FY1S Q4FY1S9 Q1FY20

(5GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

465
450
430
2
‘ | I

Q1FY19 Q2FY19 Q3FY19 Q4FY19 Q1FY20

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar
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Financial Highlights : Consolidated Q1 FY20" UGTPI-

17

4 )
Total Revenue up by 12% Q-0-Q; 29% Y-o0-Y
‘ Revenue 4 SUenEe EB Y 527 ’
4l Subscription Revenue up by 19% Q-0-Q; 47% Y-o-Y
g J
4 )
\ Admin Exp. down by 35% Q-0-Q; up by 18% Y-o-Y
Ill Finance cost Up by 4% Q-0-Q; down by 26% Y-o-Y
g J
k GTPL p
y ’ Digital Cable TV | Broadband EBITDA of X 1,103 Mn in Q1 FY20
Up by X 67 Mn Q-0-Q; up by X266 Mn Y-o-Y
EBITDA Margin stands at 28.2%
J
4 )
PAT of X266 Mn in Q1 FY20
Al Up by X 547 Mn Q-0-Q; up by % 133 Mn Y-0-Y
g )

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20
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3,911
3,488
3,036
Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

©
Consolidated Financial Performance Q1 FY20* ()G.I?I'

Total Revenue (Mn)

EBITDA (Mn)

1,103

1,036

Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20



Consolidated Financial Performance Q1 FY20* (6)61??"
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Q1 FY20

1% 2%
l e%\‘

Subscription Revenue Trend (In X Mn)

m Broadband ISP
® Placement

Activation

m Other Income

m Subscription CATV

m Other Operating Income

Q1 FY19
1%12%

8%

Broadband Revenue Trend (In X Mn)

2,472
2,083

1,680

Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

393

359 364

Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20



Consolidated EBITDA Bridge Q1 FY20° (@)Gll:,pl'

In X Mn

875
l 0
-537 -6 1,103
837

Q1 FY19 Revenue Content Cost Employee Cost Other OPEX Admin. Exps. Q1 FY20

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20



Consolidated Financials Q1 FY 20 (IND AS)’

Particulars

Revenue
Subscription CATV
Revenue from EPC contract
Broadband ISP
Placement
Activation
Other Operating Income
Other Income

Total Income

Expenditure
Pay Channel Cost
EPC cost of material consumed
& sub contracting cost
Employee Cost
Other Operating Expense

Administrative expense
Total Expenditure

EBITDA

EBITDA %
Depreciation/Amortization
Finance cost

Proflt before Tax & Exceptional item

_ 650

Q1 FY20
Ex. EPC
Contract

2,472

393
707
230
33

76
3,911

1,802

353

214
439

Q1 FY20
EPC
Contract

12
632

580

52
8.3%

8

Q1 FY20
Total

2,472
620
393
707
230

33
88
4,543

1,802
535

353
214
484
3,387

1,156
25.4%
528
125

5

Q4 FY19

2,083
364
521
239

17
263
3,488

1,173

384
219
676
2,451

1,036

(305)

Q-0-Q%
(Ex. EPC)

19%
0%
8%

36%
-4%

89%

-71%

12%

54%
0%

-8%
-2%
-35%
15%

6%

34%

-251%

Q1 FY19

1,680
359
661
232

38
66
3,036

1,264

353
208
373
2,198

837

201

Y-0-Y%
(Ex. EPC)

47%
0%
9%
7%
-1%

-13%
16%

29%

42%
0%

0%
3%
18%
28%

32%

124%

129%

FY19

7,332

1,442
2,610
939
136
433
12,892

5,138

1,471
883
1,784

1,082

GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

In X Mn

Note : Exceptional items provided in

21

—— books amounting ¥ 650 Mn during

PAT before Other Comprehensive Income 2

(235)

FY19 due to change
mechanism between

in pricing
industry

(Add)/Less : Share of (Profit) / Loss of NCI (38) (38) (42) (59) ' ]
Add/(Less) Other Comprehensive Income (4) (1) stakeholders in the value chain post

294

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

(281)

133 iyl implementation of New Tariff Order

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20



Break-up of Finance Cost : Consolidated”

In X Mn
, Quarterly Annual
Finance Cost
Q1 FY20 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY19| FY19
Interest Expense 98 77 538 273
(Gain) / Loss On Foreign Currency 0 25 99 175
Others 18 10 0 66
Total 117 112 157 514

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20
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Financial Highlights : Standalone Q1 FY20" UGTPI-

24

4 )
Total Revenue up by 10% Q-0-Q; 27% Y-0-Y
‘ Revenue 4 SUene EB Y S5 ’
4l Subscription Revenue up by 8% Q-0-Q; 45% Y-o-Y
\§ J
4 )
\ Admin Exp. down by 42% Q-0-Q; 2% Y-o-Y
Ill Finance cost down by 4% Q-0-Q; 39% Y-o-Y
4 J
k GTPL p
4 ’ Digital Cable TV | Broadband EBITDA of X 745 Mn in Ql FY20
Up by X178 Mn Y-o-Y
EBITDA Margin at 29.4%
J
4 )
PAT of X223 Mn in Q1 FY20
Al Up by X 409 Mn Q-0-Q; up by X 128 Mn Y-o-Y
g J

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20




Standalone

Particulars

Revenue
Subscription CATV
Revenue from EPC contract
Placement
Activation
Other Operating Income
Other Income

Total Income

Expenditure
Pay Channel Cost
EPC cost of material consumed & sub
contracting cost
Employee Cost
Other Operating Expense

25

Administrative expense
Total Expenditure

EBITDA

EBITDA %

Depreciation/Amortization

Finance cost

Profnt before Tax & Exceptional item

Q1 FY20 Q1FY20 Q1FY20

Ex. EPC EPC

1,631 -
- 620
668 -
155 -
46 -
37 12

1,339 -
- 535

158 -

88 -
207 44

8.3%

Total

1,631
620
668
155

46
49

1,339
535

25.2%

322
88

Q4 FY19

Financials (IND AS)”

Q-0-Q%
(Ex. EPC)

1%

Q1 FY19

1,128

608
166

45%
0%
10%
-7%
-13%
4%

44%
0%

9%
-36%
-2%

_ (550) _ (550

387

(212)

-262%

136%

(29) _-

PAT before Other Comprehensive Incom:

252

(182)

A9/ less) Other Comprehensive nconme _-

252

(186)

In X Mn

between

GTPL

Digital Cable TV | Broadband

Note : Exceptional items provided in
books amounting ¥ 550 Mn during
FY19 due to change
mechanism
stakeholders in the value chain post
implementation of New Tariff Order

in pricing
industry

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar

Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20



Trend : Standalone Financial Performance ()GTVPI'

Total Revenue (In X Mn)

EBIDTA (In X Mn)

I
I
I
I

2,538 :
I
I
| 796

2,304 | 245
I
I
I
I
1,991 : >67
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q1 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20
N
26 * FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20




Break-up of Finance Cost : Standalone ) GTPI'

In X Mn
, Quarterly Annual
Finance Cost
Q1 FY20 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY19
Interest Expense 66 55
(Gain) / Loss On Foreign Currency 0 19
Others 9

Total

* FY = Apr- Mar, Q1 =Apr-Jun, Q2= Jul-Sep, Q3=0ct-Dec, Q4=Jan-Mar Note : Financial figures are excluding EPC contract for Q1 FY20 (((| )
[o0e  --]




Safe Harbor ) GTPI'

The information contained in this presentation is only current as of its date. All actions and statements made herein or
otherwise shall be subject to the applicable laws and regulations as amended from time to time. There is no
representation that all information relating to the context has been taken care off in the presentation and neither we
undertake any obligation as to the regular updating of the information as a result of new information, future events or
otherwise. We will accept no liability whatsoever for any loss arising directly or indirectly from the use of, reliance of
any information contained in this presentation or for any omission of the information. The information shall not be
distributed or used by any person or entity in any jurisdiction or countries were such distribution or use would be
contrary to the applicable laws or Regulations. It is advised that prior to acting upon this presentation independent
consultation / advise may be obtained and necessary due diligence, investigation etc. may be done at your end. You
may also contact us directly for any questions or clarifications at our end. This presentation contains certain statements
of future expectations and other forward-looking statements, including those relating to our general business plans
and strategy, our future financial condition and growth prospects, and future developments in our industry and our
competitive and regulatory environment. In addition to statements which are forward looking by reason of context, the
words ‘may, will, should, expects, plans, intends, anticipates, believes, estimates, predicts, potential or continue and
similar expressions identify forward looking statements. Actual results, performances or events may differ materially
from these forward-looking statements including the plans, objectives, expectations, estimates and intentions
expressed in forward looking statements due to a number of factors, including without limitation future changes or
developments in our business, our competitive environment, telecommunications technology and application, and
political, economic, legal and social conditions in India. It is cautioned that the foregoing list is not exhaustive This
presentation is not being used in connection with any invitation of an offer or an offer of securities and should not be
used as a basis for any investment decision.
NS




Investor Conference Call Details

29

B&K SECURITIES
WE LXDERSTANI MONEY

CONCALL INVITE

B&K Securities shall hold

a Conference Call of
GTPL Hathway Ltd.

to discuss the Q1FYZ0 Financial performance
on Thursday, 11th July 2019 at 04:00 pm IST

Management Representatives:
Mr. Anirudhsinh Jadeja — Promoter & Managing Director
Mr. Piyush Pankaj — Head Video Business & Chief Strategy Officer

You are cordially invited

Dial-in Numbers
Primary Access: +91-22-6608 5333 / +91-22-7193 0033
India Toll Free: 1800 266 6988

International Toll Free:
USA: 1 866 712 7129
UK: O 200 031 5725
Singapore: BOD 101 2406
Hong Kong: 800 905 107

Press *0 when prompted for the access code

For further information, please contact
Mr. Yogesh Kirve
Batlivala & Karani Securities India Pwt Lid
+91 22 4031 7275

yogesh. kirve@bksec.com

6
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Mr. Piyush Pankaj
Head - Video Business & Chief Strategy Officer
Email: piyush.pankaj@gtpl.net

‘U(“&

DICKENSON

ll ,‘ 4
‘Qn‘l' . _‘/

BEELT .

Mr. Mitul Bhagat
"
IR Consultant 4.\\\\\ Ihdeiandi

Contact: +91 88982 14083
Email: mitul.bhagat@dickensonir.com



